Open Type Model GF-8 GF-10 GF-10 GF-12 GF-15 GF-20 GF-25 GF-30 GF-40
Soundproof Model GFS-8 GFS-10 GFS-10 GFS-12 GFS-15 GFS-20 GFS-25 GFS-30 GFS-40
8/10 10/12.5 10/12.5 12/15 15/18.7 20/25 25/31 30/37.5 40/50
8.8/11 11/13.8 11/13.8 13/17 16/20 22/27.5 27.5/35 33/42 44/55
380D 385D 480D 485D 490D 4100D 4102D 4105D 4108DZL
10 12 13 17 22 27 34 37 53
11 13.2 14.3 18.7 24.2 29.7 37.4 40.7 58.3
80x90 85x90 C 85x100 90x105 100x118 102x118 105x118 108x118

Displacement(L)
Lube Consumption(g/kw.h)
Voltage Regulation
Alternator Model
Open
Type
Silent
Type kVA kw kVA kw L Lyh L C Silent Type Open
Type
Silent
Type
Open
Type
Silent
Type
YN28YC YNS28YC 28 22 25 20 YC4FA40Z-D20 4 2.982 7.2 8 SLG184F 1.7X0.8X1.2 2.3X1.1X1.24 700 1070 115 135
YN40YC YNS40YC 40 32 38 30 YC4FA55Z-D20 4 2.982 9.4 8 SLG184H 1.7X08X1.2 2.3X1.1X1.24 770 1140 115 135
YN55YC YNS55YC 55 44 50 40 YC4FA75L-D20 4 2.982 12.5 8 SLG224D 1.8X0.8X1.2 2.3X1.1X1.24 830 1200 115 135
YN62YC YNS62YC 62 50 56 45 YC4D85Z-D20 4 4.214 13.1 13 SLG224E 1.9X0.85X1.25 2.3X1.1X1.29 890 1260 135 135
YN66YC YNS66YC 66 53 60 48 YC4D90Z-D21 4 4.214 14.3 13 SLG224E 1.9X0.85X1.25 2.3X1.1X1.29 890 1260 135 135
YN80YC YNS80YC 80 64 73 58 YC4A100Z-D20 4 4.837 16.7 13 SLG224F 1.9X0.85X1.25 2.3X1.1X1.29 920 1290 135 135
YN94YC YNS94YC 94 75 85 68 YC6B135Z-D20 6 6.871 19 17 SLG224G 2.2X1.05X1.45 2.8X1.1X1.6 1380 1850 270 230
YN103YC YNS103YC 103 83 94 75 YC6B135Z-D20 6 6.871 21.4 17 SLG274C 2.2X1.05X1.45 2.8X1.1X1.6 1430 1900 270 230
YN125YC YN5125YC 125 100 113 90 YC6B155L-D21 6 6.871 24.5 17 SLG274D 2.4X1.05X1.47 2.8X1.1X1.6 1480 1920 280 230
YN138YC YNS138YC 138 110 125 100 YC6B180L-D20 6 6.871 28.6 17 SLG274E 2.4X1.05X1.47 2.8X1.1X1.6 1530 1970 280 230
YN165YC YNS165YC 165 132 150 120 YC6B205L-D20 6 7.252 30.1 22 SLG274F 2.4X1.05X1.47 2.8X1.1X1.6 1580 2020 280 230
YN188YC YN5188YC 188 150 175 140 YC6A230L-D20 6 7.252 35.4 22 SLG274G 2.55X1.05X1.5 3.0X1.2X1.8 1730 2280 310 380
YN200YC YNS200YC 200 160 188 150 YC6A245L-D21 6 7.252 38.3 22 SLG274H 2.55X1.05X1.5 3.0X1.2X1.8 1780 2330 310 380
YN220YC YNS220YC 220 176 200 160 YC6G270L-D20 6 7.8 40.6 25 SLG274H 2.6X1.05X1.7 3.8X1.3X1.85 1800 2560 400 400
YN275YC YNS275YC 275 220 250 200 YC6MK350L-D20 6 10.338 53.9 28 SLG274K 2.9X1.15X1.8 4.2X1.5X2.1 2500 3630 500 770
Open
Type
Silent
Type kVA kw kVA kw L Lyh L Open Type Silent Type Open
Type
Silent
Type
Open
Type
Silent
Type
YN25YC YNS25YC 25 20 23 18 YC4F40-D20 4 2.66 6.7 8 SLG184F 1.7x0.8x1.2 2.3X1.1X1.24 740 1100 115 135
YN41YC YNS41YC 41 33 38 30 YC4D65D20 4 4.214 10.7 13 SLG184G 1.8X0.85X1.25 2.3X1.1X1.29 760 1120 135 135
YN62YC YNS62YC 62 50 56 45 YC4D80Z-D20 4 4.214 13.1 13 SLG224D 1.9X0.85X1.25 2.3X1.1X1.29 870 1240 135 135
YN76YC YNS76YC 76 61 69 55 YC4D100Z-D20 4 4.214 15.7 13 SLG224E 1.9X0.85X1.25 2.3X1.1X1.29 890 1260 135 135
YN88YC YNS88YC 88 70 80 64 YC6B115Z-D20 6 6.871 18.8 17 SLG224F 2.2X1.05X1.45 2.8X1.1X1.6 1320 1790 270 230